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Dear Parents 
 

We welcome the children back for the last half term of the school year – it’s always a surprise how quickly we get 
to this point, and always fairly daunting to look ahead to the events and tasks of the final weeks! As seems to have 
been the pattern this year, I’ve been delayed in sending the first letter following a holiday.  In passing on important 
information, I’ve included key activities from our calendar below: 
 

June  
Mon 06.06.2016 Second Half Summer Term starts  
Tue  07.06.2016 Swimming y0-y2 (6 sessions until 12th July) 
   y3 and y5 – Writers’ Project author visit  
Thurs  16.06.2016 Sports Day 
Tue 21.06.2016 New y0 September Reception Class Intake parents’ meeting 
Wed 22.06.2016 Pip Iles, Falmouth School Presentation at Marlborough 15:00 
   y6-y7 Transition Day, Penryn College 
Thurs  23.06.2016  Reserve Sports Day 
Fri 24.06.2016 y6 Cake Bake 14:00 
Tue 28.06.2016 y3 and y5 – Writers’ Project visitor 
Wed 29.06.2016 The Sword in the Stone – Theatre Presentation 
Thurs 30.06.2016 y4 Residential 
   y6-y7 Transition Day, Falmouth School 
July  
Fri 01.07.2016 y6 Summer Fete 14:00 
Tue 05.07.2016 09:30 keyboard assembly concert 
Wed 06.07.2016 y3 and y5 – Writers’ Project visitor 
Thurs 07.07.2016 Juniors’ Inter-Packet Cricket Tournament 
   13:30 keyboard assembly concert 
Fri  08.07.2016 13:30 Recorder Group Assembly 
Sun 10.07.2016 Swanpool Sponsored Cycle Circuit 
Mon 11.07.2016 09:30 Flute/Clarinet Group Assembly 
Tue  12.07.2016 09:30 keyboard assembly concert 
   y3 and y5 – Writers’ Project visitor 
Thurs 14.07.2016 17:15 Full Governing Body  
Fri 15.07.2016 14:00 y3&y4 Cake Bake 
   y6 Leavers’ party 
Thurs  21.07.2016 Annual Reports 
Fri  22.07.2016  End of Summer Term and Swanpool Beach gathering from 17:00 

 

You will note that there are a number of music presentations and we’ll send details to ensure that performers’ 
parents know when specific ones take place (eg which children are participating in which of the three keyboard 
concerts, and also the final agreed date for they y6 leaver presentation).  Please be aware there may be some 
amendments, additions, etc to this programme. Again, we’ll keep you as informed as soon as we possibly can of 
any alterations. 
 

Saturday ART CLASSES for children aged 5-11, at King 

Charles church hall, starting Saturday June 11th. 

See www.primarypainters.co.uk or contact Becky, on 

07790567386. 
 

Thank you for your support of the Reception Class 

Cake Bake at the end of last half term – we raised 

£115.65.                  Swanpool Sponsored Cycle Circuit – Sunday 10 July 2016 
Please look out for the family sponsored cycle ride flyer and 
sponsor form  - COMING HOME WITH CHILDREN TOMORROW! 

Last Week Total 

1
st

  Fox 33 7 1
st

  Fox 36 

2
nd

  Freeling 32 5 2
nd

  Swiftsure 33 

3
rd

  Swiftsure 22 4 3
rd

  Chichester 30 

4
th

  Walsingham 19 3  Freeling 30 

5
th

  Chichester 16 2 5
th

  Walsingham 18 

6
th Pelham 15 1 6

th
  Pelham 15 

http://www.primarypainters.co.uk/

